UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ————
APPLE INC. Petitioner
V.
TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON Patent Owner
Case IPR2022-00457
U.S. Patent No. 9,509,440

PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF APOSTOLOS K. KAKAES, PH.D.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, the parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson, by and through its respective counsel, shall conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner's witness as follows:

Declarant's Name: Apostolos K. Kakaes, Ph.D.

Date/Time: Thursday, December 15, 2022, 9:00am CST

The deposition will be taken remotely with the witness located in Virginia. The deposition will be recorded stenographically before an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. § 23. It may also be transcribed by audiovisual means.

Dated: December 6, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/Scott W. Hejny/
Scott W. Hejny
Reg. No. 45,882
shejny@mckoolsmith.com
Nicholas Mathews
Reg. No. 66,067
nmathews@mckoolsmith.com

McKool Smith, P.C. 300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone: 214-978-4000

Fax: 214-978-4044

Counsel for Patent Owner Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S

AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF APOSTOLOS K. KAKAES, PH.D. has been served on Petitioner via email on December 6, 2022 on the

Adam P. Seitz Paul R. Hart Jennifer C. Bailey

following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com
Paul.Hart@eriseip.com
Jennifer.Bailey@eriseip.com
PTAB@eriseip.com

ERISE IP, P.A.

McKool Smith, P.C.

/Scott W. Hejny/ Scott W. Hejny Reg. No. 45,882

